Illinois law.

Section 378.107  Authority Administrative Expenses

[bookmark: _DV_M154]a)	The Authority is entitled to reimbursement from DCEO for administrative expenses incurred with respect to the administration of ERA1 funds.  Under ERA1, not more than 10 percent of the amount paid to an eligible grantee may be used for administrative costs attributable to providing financial assistance and housing stability services to eligible households.

[bookmark: _GoBack]b)	The Authority is entitled to reimbursement from IEMA for administrative expenses incurred with respect to the administration of ERA2 funds.  Under ERA2, not more than 15 percent of the amount paid to an eligible grantee may be used for administrative costs attributable to providing financial assistance, housing stability services, and other affordable rental housing and eviction prevention activities.
